



KCDTM

(ISO 9001 : 2015)

August 16, 2024

To
Listing Compliances
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code : KCDGROUP
Scrip id : 540696

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the first Quarter ended June 30, 2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper publication of the Un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the first quarter ended June 30, 2024, published in English Newspaper and Marathi Newspaper.

Kindly take the above-mentioned information on your record.

Thanking you,

For KCD Industries India Limited

Rajiv Darji
Managing Director
DIN: 02088219

Enclosed: As stated above

KCD INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office

Unit No 101, 1st Floor,
KCD Jogesh Eva, Road No. 1,
Jogeshwari East, Mumbai - 400060
Tel. : +91 91373 22030
Email : compliance@kcdindustries.com
CIN: L70100MH1985PLC301881



www.kcdindustries.com

KCD INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L70100MH1985PLC01881

Regd. Unit No 101, 1st Floor, KCD Jogesh Eva, Road No.1, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 060
Phone: 9137322030 Email: compliance@kcdindustries.com Web: www.kcdindustries.com

Particulars	Extracts of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2024 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS)			
	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended on 30.06.2024 Un-audited	Quarter Ended on 30.06.2023 Un-audited	Quarter Ended on 30.06.2024 Un-audited	Quarter Ended on 30.06.2023 Un-audited
Total income from operations (net)	660.857	851.055	660.857	851.055
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.329	65.374	19.329	65.374
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.329	65.374	19.329	65.374
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.299	65.374	13.299	65.374
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.299	65.374	13.299	65.374
Equity Share Capital	371.429	100	371.429	100
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) –				
1. Basic:	0.047	0.654	0.047	0.654
2. Diluted:	0.047	0.654	0.047	0.654

The above result is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results is available on website of Stock Exchange.

Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged/ re-classified wherever considered necessary.

For KCD Industries India Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Darji
Managing Director
DIN: 02088219

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th August 2024

POST OFFER ADVERTISEMENT UNDER REGULATION 18 (12) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF

FOODS AND INNS LIMITED

CIN: L55200MH1967PLC013837

Registered Office: Udyog Bhavan, 2nd Floor 29 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India-400038.
Corporate Office: J. N. Heredia Marg, Hamilton House, 3rd floor, Ballard Estate, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400038
Contact No.: +91 22 2261 3102

Email ID: cs@foodsandinns.com. Website: https://www.foodsandinns.com/

Open Offer for acquisition of up to 1,90,79,617 fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹1 each representing 26.00% of the Expanded Voting Share Capital of Foods and Inns Limited ("Target Company") at a price of ₹147 per equity share from the public shareholders of the Target Company by Raymond Simkins ("Acquirer 1") and Milan Bhubendra Dalal ("Acquirer 2") (hereinafter Acquirer 1 and Acquirer 2 are collectively referred to as "Acquirers"), along with Borgos Multitrade LLP (deemed to be Person Acting in Concert with Acquirer 2 or "PAC", for the purpose of the Open Offer) pursuant to and in compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and amendments thereto ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011") ("Open Offer" or "Offer").

This post-offer advertisement ("Post-Offer Advertisement") is issued by Inga Ventures Private Limited and Pioneer Investcorp Limited ("Managers to the Open Offer"), in respect of the Open Offer, for and on behalf of the Acquirers along with the PAC to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company, pursuant to and in compliance with Regulation 18 (12) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. The detailed public statement dated April 16, 2024 ("Detailed Public Statement" or "DPS") with respect to the aforementioned Offer was published on April 18, 2024 in the following newspapers:

Newspaper	Language	Edition(s)
Financial Express	English	All Editions
Jansatta	Hindi	All Editions
Pratahkal	Marathi	Marathi Edition

The Shareholders of the Target Company are requested to kindly note the following information with respect to the Open Offer:

1)	Name of the Target Company	: Foods and Inns Limited
2)	Name of the Acquirer(s) and PAC	: 1) Raymond Simkins : Acquirer 1 2) Milan Bhubendra Dalal : Acquirer 2 3) Borgos Multitrade LLP : PAC
3)	Name of the Manager to the Offer	: 1) Inga Ventures Private Limited 2) Pioneer Investcorp Limited
4)	Name of the Registrar to the Offer	: Link Intime India Private Limited
5)	Offer Details:	
a)	Date of Opening of the Offer	: Tuesday, July 23, 2024
b)	Date of Closure of the Offer	: Monday, August 05, 2024
6)	Date of Completion of Payment of Consideration and communication of Rejection/Acceptance	: Friday, August 09, 2024

7) Details of Acquisition:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Proposed in the Letter of Offer ⁽¹⁾		Actuals ⁽¹⁾	
		Pre-Offer	Post Offer	Pre-Offer	Post Offer
7.1	Offer Price (in ₹)	₹147 per Equity Share		₹147 per Equity Share	
7.2	Aggregate number of Shares tendered	Up to 1,90,79,617 ⁽²⁾		5,00,712	
7.3	Aggregate number of Shares accepted	Up to 1,90,79,617 ⁽²⁾		5,00,712	
7.4	Size of the Offer (Number of Equity Shares multiplied by Offer Price per Equity Share)	₹280,47,03,699 ⁽³⁾		₹7,36,04,664 ⁽³⁾	
7.5	Shareholding of the Acquirers before Public Announcement				
	• Number	81,28,910		81,28,910	
	• % of Expanded Voting Share Capital	11.08%		11.08%	
7.6	Shares acquired by way of Agreement / Preferential Allotment	Nil		Nil	
	• Number	Nil		Nil	
	• % of Expanded Voting Share Capital	Nil		Nil	
7.7	Shares Acquired by way of Open Offer				
	• Number	1,90,79,617		5,00,712 ⁽⁴⁾	
	• % of Expanded Voting Share Capital	26%		0.68%	
7.8	Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement ("DPS")	Nil		Nil	
	• Number	Nil		Nil	
	• % of Expanded Voting Share Capital	Nil		Nil	
	• Price of the Shares acquired	Nil		Nil	
7.9	Post Offer Shareholding of the Acquirers				
	• Number	81,28,910		86,29,622	
	• % of Expanded Voting Share Capital	11.08%		11.76%	
7.10	Pre & Post offer Shareholding of the Public (other than Acquirers and PAC):				
	• Number	5,48,83,422	3,58,03,805 ⁽⁵⁾	5,48,83,422	5,43,82,710
	• % of Expanded Voting Share Capital	74.79%	48.79% ⁽⁵⁾	74.79% ⁽⁵⁾	74.11% ⁽⁵⁾

⁽¹⁾ Percentages disclosed in the table above are computed basis the Expanded Voting Share Capital.⁽²⁾ Assuming full acceptance in the Open Offer.⁽³⁾ Excludes Brokerage and other charges.⁽⁴⁾ All the Equity Shares tendered and acquired in the Offer were in dematerialized form and none were in physical form.

8) The Acquirers, the PAC and its designated Partners accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Post Offer Advertisement and also for the obligations under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

9) A copy of this Post Offer Advertisement will be available on the websites of SEBI (www.sebi.gov.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and will be dispatched to the registered office of the Target Company.

Capitalized terms used in this Post-Offer Advertisement, but not defined herein, shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Letter of Offer dated July 10, 2024.

Issued by Managers to the Offer on behalf of the Acquirers and the PAC:

Inga Ventures Private Limited
1229, Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Marg, Opp. Telli Galli, Andheri (East), Mumbai, 400 069, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No.: +91 22 68510808
Contact Person: Kavita Shah
E-Mail: foodsandinns.co@ingaventures.com
SEBI Regn No.: INM000012698Pioneer Investcorp Limited
1218, 12th Floor, Maker Chambers V, Nariman Point, Mumbai, 400021
Tel. No.: +91 22 66186633;
Contact Person: Varun Jain
E-Mail: projectfood@pinc.co.in
SEBI Regn No.: INM000002988

For and on behalf of the Acquirers and PAC

Sd/-

Milan Bhubendra Dalal
("Acquirer 2")

Date : August 14, 2024

Place : Mumbai

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Registered Office: B/2, Mahalaxmi Chambers, 22, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Mumbai - 400 026;

Corporate Office: Glenmark House, B. D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Off. Western Express Highway, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400099.

Phone No: +91 22 4018 9999 Fax No.: +91 22 4018 9986; Website: www.glenmarkpharma.com; Email: compliance@glenmarkpharma.com; CIN: L24299MH1977PLC019982

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2024

(All amounts in million of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Refer note 7)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Refer note 7)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
I	Revenue from operations	22,968.75	20,771.32	20,980.62	76,497.61	32,233.02	30,160.07	29,984.72	1,16,354.56
	(a) Net sales	326.62	2,710.91	463.22	2,413.58	208.84	469.45	375.94	1,776.41
	(b) Other operating income	23,295.37	21,482.23	21,443.84	78,911.19	32,441.86	30,629.52	30,360.66	1,18,130.97
II	Other income	556.48	7,862.70	493.61	11,680.24	314.92	7,731.65	197.22	8,399.94
III	Total income (I + II)	23,851.85	29,344.93	21,937.45	90,591.43	32,756.78	38,361.17	30,557.88	1,26,530.91
IV	Expenses	6,481.09	6,854.51	7,967.56	29,904.11	6,857.74	7,543.09	8,302.54	31,578.22
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	889.85	816.58	821.71	3,227.82	3,600.26	2,108.04	4,184.25	14,511.70
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	569.24	(21.20)	(230.84)	(1,030.70)	642.82	304.15	(608.82)	(1,956.22)
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	3,844.03	3,377.45	3,344.66	14,347.75	7,104.40	7,009.55	6,812.73	28,681.43
	(d) Employee benefits expense	153.49	833.85	619.34	395.82	395.82	1,116.08	1,116.08	5,159.69
	(e) Finance costs	530.87	524.01	487.52	2,021.62	1,177.89	1,513.37	1,420.40	5,819.06
	(f) Depreciation, amortisation and impairment expense	5,200.14	5,480.41	4,690.79	20,045.58	8,354.51	8,621.26	7,296.44	33,362.53
	(g) Other expenses	17,668.71	17,865.61	17,700.74	71,287.28	28,133.44	28,585.05	28,523.62	1,17,156.41
	Total expenses (IV)	6,183.14	11,479.32	4,236.71	19,304.15	4,623.34	9,776.12	2,034.26	9,374.50
V	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	-	(51,469.13)	316.29	(50,703.31)	-	4,467.85	520.23	9,009.55
VI	Exceptional items (gain)/ loss (Refer note 5)	6,183.14	62,948.45	3,920.42	70,007.46	4,623.34	5,308.28	1,514.03	364.95
VII	Profit/(loss) before tax from continuing operations (V - VI)	1,079.84	10,553.79	385.65	10,499.92	1,468.82	10,581.74	567.23	11,155.52
VIII	Tax expense –	565.99	818.21	818.21	7,834.63	(247.86)	7,112.99	570.02	7,117.93
IX	Profit/(loss) after tax for the period from continuing operations (VII - VIII)	4,537.31	46,136.95	2,716.56	51,672.91	3,402.38	(12,386.45)	376.78	(18,308.50)
X	Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing operations attributable to:								
	- Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	(0.29)	40.10	231.94	681.46
	- Owners of the Company	4,537.31	46,136.95	2,716.56	51,672.91	3,402.67	(12,426.55)	144.84	(18,989.96)
XI	Profit/(loss) before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	310.80	1,820.04	5,326.92
XII	Tax expense of discontinued operations:								
	- Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	72.73	435.99	1,284.32
	- Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	(5.69)	29.55	69.32
XIII	Profit/(loss) after tax for the period from discontinued operations (XI - XII)	-	-	-	-	-	243.76	1,354.50	3,973.28
XIV	Profit/(loss) for the period from discontinued operations attributable to:								
	- Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Owners of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	243.76	1,354.50	3,973.28
XV	Profit/(loss) after tax for the period from continuing and discontinued operations (IX + XIII)	4,537.31	46,136.95	2,716.56	51,672.91	3,402.38	(12,142.69)	1,731.28	(14,335.22)
XVI	Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing and discontinued operations attributable to:								
	- Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	(0.29)	40.10	231.94	681.46
	- Owners of the Company	4,537.31	46,136.95	2,716.56	51,672.91	3,402.67	(12,182.79)	1,499.34	(15,016.68)
XVII	Other comprehensive income from continuing operations	(12.52)	(9.74)	(7.50)	(73.14)	(7.01)	(94.10)	(5.52)	(163.06)
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	4.37	9.44	2.23	25.56	2.79	26.65	2.23	42.75
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	60.50	846.57	(564.37)	(399.03)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	(1.36)	(20.13)	6.80	(79.97)
XVIII	Total comprehensive income from continuing operations for the period/ year	4,529.16	46,136.65	2,711.29	51,625.33	3,457.30	(11,627.47)	(184.08)	(18,907.81)
XX	Other comprehensive income from discontinued operations for the period/ year	-	-	-	-	-	(0.19)	(0.73)	(56.23)
XXI	Total comprehensive income from discontinued operations for the period/ year (XIII + XIX)	-	-	-	-	-	243.57	1,353.77	3,917.05
XXII	Other comprehensive income for the period/ year from continuing and discontinued operation (XVII + XIX)	(8.15)	(0.30)	(5.27)	(47.58)	54.92	758.79	(561.59)	(655.53)
XXIII	Total comprehensive income for the period/ year from continuing and discontinued operation (XVIII + XX)	4,529.16	46,136.65	2,711.29	51,625.33	3,457.30	(11,383.89)	1,169.69	(14,990.76)
XXIV	Total comprehensive income attributable to:								
	- Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	(0.26)	40.22	231.98	672.00
	- Owners of the Company	4,529.16	46,136.65	2,711.29	51,625.33	3,457.56	(11,424.11)	937.71	(15,662.76)
XXV	Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each	282.19	282.19	282.17	282.19	282.19	282.19	282.17	282.19
XXVI	Other equity (other than revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XXVII	Earning per share for continuing operations (EPS) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March)								
	Basic (in Rupees)	12.06	(44.04)	0.51	(67.30)	12.06	(44.04)	0.51	(67.30)
	Diluted (in Rupees)	12.06	(44.04)	0.51	(67.30)	-	0.86	4.80	14.08
XXVIII	Earning per share for discontinued operations (EPS) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March)								
	Basic (in Rupees)	16.08	163.50	9.63	183.13	12.06	(43.17)	5.31	(53.22)
	Diluted (in Rupees)	16.08	163.50	9.63	183.12				

